

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 725/2019

PREMLATA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN YADAV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57227/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nityanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar