

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 725/2019

PREMLATA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN YADAV

Respondent(s)

IA No. 57227/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nityanand Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the parties state that their clients may be allowed to resolve their disputes through mediation. To facilitate the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement, we direct the parties and their authorized representatives, to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 10.12.2019.

The Coordinator may appoint an experienced Mediator to facilitate a settlement between the parties and submit its report

to this Court

List the matter immediately after receipt of the Supreme Court  
Mediation Centre's Report.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR