

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 142013/2021

IN

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 725/2019

PREMLATA YADAV

Petitioner

VERSUS

NITIN YADAV

Respondent

O R D E R

Petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of the transfer petition. The application stands allowed.

The transfer petition accordingly stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(KRISHNA MURARI)

NEW DELHI;  
18TH FEBRUARY, 2022

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 725/2019

PREMLATA YADAV

Petitioner

VERSUS

NITIN YADAV

Respondent

(Mediation Report received

IA No. 141999/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 57227/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 142013/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 18-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR  
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No. 141999/2021

This is an application for discharge of previous advocate Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara. The application stands allowed.

I.A. No. 142013/2021

The transfer petition stands dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed Order is placed in the files)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)